YSO1533MK
come	visit	our	site	http://www.yxc.hk
1/8
Features
 Small SMD package: 2.0 x 1.2 mm (2012)[1]
 Pin-compatible to 2012 XTAL SMD package
 Fixed 32.768 kHz output frequency
 <20 ppm frequency tolerance

Example:
•
LVCMOS output part number coding is always DCC
•
Example part number: O201232768KSDCC4MI
YSO1533MK NanoDrive™
Figure 4 shows a typical YSO1533MK output waveform
(into a10 pF
load)
when
factory
programmed
for
a
0.70V
swing
and DC
bias (VOH/VOL) for 1.8V
logic:
Example:
•
NanoDrive™ part number coding: D14. Example part
number:O201232768KSD144MI
•  VOH = 1.1V, VOL = 0.4V (Vsw =
0.70V)
VOH
= 1.1V
VSW
= 0.7V
VOL
= 0.4V
Figure 4.O201232768KSD144MI
Output Waveform (10 pF
load)
Table 1 shows the supported NanoDrive™ VOH, VOL
factory
programming
options.
Table 1. Acceptable VOH/VOL NanoDrive™
Levels
NanoDrive
VOH (V)
VOL (V)
Swing (mV)
Comments
D26
1.2
0.6
600 ±55
1.8V
logic compatible
D14
1.1
0.4
700 ±55
1.8V logic compatible
D74
0.7
0.4
300 ±55
XTAL compatible
AA3
n/a
n/a
300 ±55
XTAL compatible
The
values
listed
in
Tables
1
nominal
values
at
25°C
and will
exhibit a tolerance of ±55 mV across Vdd and
-40°C
to 85°C
operating temperature
range.
YSO1533MK Full Swing LVCMOS Output
The YSO1533MK can be factory programmed to
generate
full
-
swing LVCMOS levels. Figure 5 shows the
typical
LVCMOS waveform (Vdd = 1.8V) at room temperature into
a 15 pF load.
Calculating Load